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Katelyn Alexander
Anna mason
Jamie Burden
Gloria Butts
Carringon Buoy
Ellen Thomas
Kassidy Hannah
Megan Walters
Lilly Cummings

. Jordan Mooris

. Audra Alexander

. Courtney Schulze
. Allie Morton

. lvy Orban

. Keni Lippe

. Zoe lnman

. Zoe Moorman

. Caitlyn Reed

. Summer Taylor

. Josie Simmons

. Allison Baalman

. Mallory Burd

. Monet Gaines

. Lauren Kuykendall
. Johanna Greenwood
. Zoe Vogel

. A.J. Farrar

. Kathryn Dunn

. Mackenzie Tweedy
. Emi Szabo

. Sandra Martinez

. Olivia Reynolds

. Brittany Walker

. Jordan Rinner

. Jocee Winfield

. Shelby Scott

. Hannah Linzy

. Aubrey Daniels

. Olivia Teater

. Gabriella Craig

. Hannah Sloan

. Hope Gruntkawski
. Leslie Hernandez
. Gillian Gallant

Claremore-9-24-15
Varsity Girls

Claremore
Claremore
Claremore
Claremore
Collinsville
Collinsville
Claremore
Owasso
Skiatook
Owasso
Vinita
Adair
Owasso
Claremore
Adair
Owasso
Vinita
Vinita
Collinsville
Vinita
Owasso
Collinsville
BTW
Claremore
Vinita
Collinsville
Adair
Owasso
Collinsville
Skiatook
Catoosa
BTW
Vinita
Catoosa
Adair
Vinita
Collinsville
Vinita
BTW
Skiatook
BTW

BTW

BTW

BTW

21:12
21:35
22:19
22:22
22:27
22:29
22:43
23:04
23:08
23:29
23:53
23:54
24:19
24:23
24:24
24:25
24:26.66
24:26.87
24:27
24:41
24:49
24:50.16
24:50.53
24:57
25:21
25:33
25:54
25:55
26:11
26:24
26:28
26:36
26:45
26:56
27:05
27:12
27:37
28:27
28:54
28:55
29:10
30:05
30:15
30:37



45.
46.

Emily Stoeppelwerth
MeKenna Raley

Team Scores
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Claremore
Owasso
Collinsville
Vinita
Adair

BTW

Spencer Swanson
Brandon Hunt
Colten Poe
Jackson Long
Hudson Surber
Grant King

Corbin Pinkston
James Stellfox
Christian Pinkston

. Andrew Vanaman
. Barrett Wellborn
. Christian Sletten

. Gabriel Emmons
. Derrick Jochmans
. Ethan Thomas

. Andrew Lauer

. Hunter Ray

. Jacob Rist

. Nick Zickefoose

. Zach Larkin

. Marco Thurmond
. Bernabe Miranda
. Conlan Miller

. Guillermo Amador
. Tyler Peters

. Franklin Greenwood
. Robert McGee

. Matthew Pugh

. Bryson Sills

. Dakota Hunt

. James Wright

17
64
75
99
99
159

BTW
BTW

1,2,3,4,7 (13, 23)
8,9,12, 15, 20 (27)
5,6,18, 21, 25 (28, 33)

30:48
31:59

10, 16, 19, 24, 30 (32, 34)

11, 14, 17, 26, 31

22, 29, 35, 36, 37 (38, 39)

Varsity Boys

Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
BTW
Claremore
Collinsville
Claremore
Claremore
Owasso
Owasso
Catoosa
Claremore
Collinsville
Claremore
Skiatook
Owasso
Claremore
Rejoice
Tahlequah
Tahlequah
Foyil
Tahlequah
Rejoice
Vinita
Skiatook
Nathan Hale
Skiatook
Skiatook
Nathan Hale

18:08
18:09
18:19
18:24
18:31
18:34
18:36
18:38
18:40
18:49
18:54
18:58
19:03
19:10
19:16
19:18
19:20
19:26
19:28
19:32
19:37
19:38
19:41
19:48
19:53.12
19:53.68
19:54
19:59
20:13
20:16
20:18



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Jesus Garcia
Nick Scott

Kevin Vaughan
Jovanny Almazan
Oscar Garcia
Brandon Mathes
Dalin Perkins
Chris Pacheco
Jared Nicholson
Ty Alexander
Donovan Partee
Noah Anderson
Evan Barton
Frankie Fermo
Alex Payne

Sebastion Muskrat

Devyn Lyon
Braeden Williams
Sam Hamontree
Jack Gower
Jacob Parker
Victor Guzman
Brayden Little
Daniel Marquez
Anthony Wynn
Maxim Stemple
Andrew Medico
Erick Bavtista
Dorivaldo Tati
Braiden Parks

Team Scores
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Owasso 22

Claremore 43

Tahlequah 122
Skiatook 124
Collinsville 129
Rejoice 174
Nathan Hale 174
BTW 179

Joselin Herrera
Jaime Fritz

Tahlequah
Tahlequah
Skiatook
Nathan Hale
Tahlequah
Collinsville
Collinsvillle
Tahlequah
Skiatook
Collinsville
Nathan Hale
Rejoice
BTW

BTW
Rejoice
BTW
Collinsville
BTW
Skiatook
BTW
Rejoice
Nathan Hale
Collinsville
Catoosa
Vinita

Vinita
Rejoice
Nathan Hale
Nathan Hale
Vinita

1,2,3,5,11(12, 17)
4,7,9,10, 13 (15, 18)
20, 21, 22, 29, 30 (33, 36)
16, 24, 26, 27,31 (37, 47)
8, 14, 34, 35, 38 (45, 51)
19, 23, 40, 43, 59 (52)
25, 28, 32, 39, 50 (53, 54)
6,41, 42, 44, 46, (48)

Junior Varsity Girls

Owasso
Collinsville

20:22
20:29
20:39
20:48
20:51
20:58
21:05
21:06
21:18
21:22
21:24
21:28
21:32
21:46
21:51
22:00
22:03
22:05
22:07
22:08
22:09
22:42
22:47
23:30
23:31
23:54
24:04
26:38
26:42
26:58

24:48
25:11



Lauren McKinney
Julia Teter
Alayka Hayes
Allison Carter
Bailey Pritchett
Meghen Hull
Emma Alexander

. Aleiya Record

. Camille Lear

. Caroline Blevins

. Elizabeth Wedlake
. Kylee Simmons

. Katie Eagle

. Elizabeth Brians

. Gracie Swift

. Jacklin Guerrero

. Codie Brown

. Katelyn Galdamez
. Joelle Nelson

. Aubrey Marcotte
. Megan Bell

. Katie Moore

. Alex Miers

. Delaney Hicks

. Christina Gonzales
. Michael Orquiola
. Hannah Stratton

. Lauren Cox

. Mikiyan Shaw

. Auanice Kellum

Team Scores
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Claremore 38
Owasso 42
Collinsville 50

Tahlequah 85

Jonah Brown
Jared Brown
Parker Hoffman
Sean Raburn
Nicolas Gauldin
Cade Cox

Claremore
Claremore
Vinita
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Collinsville
Claremore
Tahlequah
Collinsville
Collinsville
Vinita
Tahlequah
Owasso
Owasso
Claremore
Collinsville
Tahlequah
Collinsville
Vinita
Collinsville
Tahlequah
Vinita
Collinsville
Catoosa
Nathan Hale
Tahlequah
Owasso
Nathan Hale
Nathan Hale

3,4,6,9,16
1,5,7,14, 15 (24)
2,8,11, 12, 17 (19, 20)
10, 13, 18, 21, 23

Junior Varsity Boys

Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Claremore

25:26
25:29
25:41
25:42
26:08
26:24
26:38
26:40
26:41
26:42
27:14
27:21
27:41
27:57
28:40
28:48
28:50.43
28:50.75
29:11
29:27
29:32
29:48
30:57
31:15
33:27
33:49
34:03
34:06
34:14
34:30

19:00
19:33
19:57
19:59
20:00
20:26



Cade Crockett
Dalton Butts
Ryan McCann

. Phillpp Mosqueira
. Ken Salmon

. Blake Johnson

. Zane Marzullo

. Nathan Rendon

. Johnson Long

. Reagan Terral

. Ocean Winfrey

. Ben Ruefly

. Elijah Upton

. Josh Outlaw

. Ulises Tellez

. Terran Degroat

. Michael Haygood
. Gabe Garwick

. Matthew McConnell
. Brandon Savage
. Rob Bohren

. Adrian Mendoza
. Ryan Hembree

. Boady Johnson
. Jake McGuire

. Chase Curtis

. Pagen Regneir

. Kade Ogle

. Zachary Hunter
. Tristan Stroup

. David Gregg

. Carlos Rubio

. Trent Steckline

. Israel Rocha

. Jason Troung

. Brandon Terry

. Johnny Marquez
. Garrett Moser

. Llya Morrison

. Levi Captain

. Bryson Williams
. Luke Woodruff

. Kennedy Engel

. Spencer Beeson
. Jonathan Metllin
. Ryian Mayfield

. Tyler Hooper

. Noah Wallace

Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Tahlequah
Tahlequah
Owasso
Tahlequah
Owasso
Claremore
Claremore
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Claremore
Claremore
Claremore
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Tahlequah
Tahlequah
Claremore
Tahlequah
Tahlequah
Claremore
Collinsville
BTW
Tahlequah
Owasso
Tahlequah
Skiatook
BTW
Claremore
Claremore
BTW
Owasso
Tahlequah
Collinsville
Collinsville
Collinsville
BTW
Claremore
BTW
Collinsville
Tahlequah
Skiatook
Tahlequah
Tahlequah

20:37
20:54
20:56
20:59
21:01
21:07
21:15
21:18
21:23
21:26
21:28
21:33.03
21:33.6
21:38
21:41
21:50
21:53.06
21:53.31
21:54
22:00
22:01
22:11
22:13.31
22:13.56
22:32
22:45
22:46
22:59
23:06
23:09
23:14
23:20
23:24
23:32
23:33
23:34
23:40
23:47.00
23:47.35
23:58
24:07
24:16
24:22
24:34
24:36
24:55
25:09
25:27.25



55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Jeffery Ara

Carl Barnett
Brian Varner
Jacob Rinner
Derek Sisco
Aaron Schmidt
Cale Corley

Josh Black

Tim Brueggeman
Jarred Millard
John Gibbs

Sam Sinor
Sumner Kirby
Brennon Lahann
Mario Urquiza
Chase Hendricks
Treyton Chuculate

Team Scores
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Owasso 22
Claremore 63
Tahlequah 87
BTW 207

Collinsville 213

Sierra Williams
Laynie Nichols
Kayla Harp
Mia Bagby
Sophia Bagby
Grace Geisler
Conlie Smith
Austyn Rice
Morgan Rabhl

. Gracie Pate

. Maddie Rust

. Courtney Swift

. Hannah Guthrie

. Harmony Turner
. Cloe Dennis

. Emma Smoot

. Sterling Sisovsky

. McKenzie Renolds

Catoosa
Tahlequah
Claremore
Catoosa
Owasso
Tahlequah
Claremore
Claremore
Tahlequah
Foyil
Claremore
Catoosa
BTW

BTW

BTW
Tahlequah
Tahlequah

1,2,3,4,5(7,9)

6,8, 15, 16, 18 (20, 21)
10, 11, 13, 26, 27 (29, 30)
33,37, 43, 46, 48 (61, 62)
32,43, 44, 45, 49

Junior High Girls

Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Maryetta
Cleora

Cleora
Owasso
Maryetta
Adair

Adair

Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Cleora
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Claremore
Justus-Tiawah
Adair

25:27.50
25:30
25:42
25:49
26:02
26:03
26:11
26:21
26:29
26:47
27:26
27:28
27:59
28:00
28:44
32:58
33:14

12:13
12:17
13:03
13:19
13:41
14:12
14:27
14:54
14:56.58
14:56.90
15:04
15:07
15:10
15:13
15:22
15:25
15:39
15:56



19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Hailey Burden
Madi Leidy
Brianna Hollister
Emma Chance
Carli Schriebrel
Rylee Vanaman
Kloie Bodine
Kyndal Benson
Karli Underwood
Addy Nichols
Jayde Mullins
Brooke Cooper
Atleigh Branham
Estella Franklin
Hadlei Winfield
Sierra Bartlett
Aaliya Mooney
Emily James

Lilly Hinson
Katelynn Jones
Hailey Clowers
Aubrey Yoder
Aspyn Fisher
Hannah Northcutt
Gabriella Bradford
Kaylee Blair
McKenna Mitchell
Katie Osterberger
Kaytlyn Moore
Lauren Guthrie
Alora Livingston
Becca Moe
Jacqueline Martin
Elyssa Branham
Caroline Crum
Ainsley Hendrickson
Eric Kuykendall
Charity McGuire
Hannah Schulze
Bella Egleston
Makayla Keirsey
Ryann Bobo
Alyson Blackfox
Rachel Borgstrom
Holly McKensie
Leona Thomas
Elizabeth Perkins
Kayetlynn Higgins

Justus-Tiawah
Cleora
Justus-Tiawah
Adair

Adair
Justus-Tiawah
Adair

Owasso

Owasso

Adair

Claremore Christian
Adair

Cleora

Owasso

Adair

Adair

Adair

Claremore

Cleora

Cleora

Cleora

Adair

Owasso

Claremore

Owasso

Claremore Christian
Claremore Christian
Cleora

Claremore

Cleora

Owasso

Owasso

Owasso

Cleora
Justus-Tiawah
Claremore
Justus-Tiawah
Claremore
Claremore Christian
Claremore

Owasso

Owasso

Adair

Adair
Justus-Tiawah
Claremore Christian
Owasso

Cleora

15:58
16:00
16:01
16:10
16:18
16:24
16:26
16:27.54
16:27.68
16:28
16:30
16:33
16:38
16:40
16:44
16:48
16:51
16:57
17:00
17:04
17:08
17:14
17:15
17:23.34
17:23.68
17:28
17:33
17:39
17:40
17:41
17:43
17:49
17:51
17:52
17:59.52
17:59.87
18:00
18:07
18:33
18:35
18:41
18:46
18:47
18:48
18:52
18:55
19:01
19:06



67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Avery Tallman
Zoe Peters
Madison Malay
Kayla Quezanda
Lanie Scott
Skyler Rauch
Jordan Ramsey
Katelyn Miller
Jordan Noblin
Shelby Hurt

Team Scores
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Owasso 36
Cleora 65
Justus-Tiawah 66
Adair 70
Claremore 142
CCs 229

Riley Decastro
Blaine Phillipi
Blake Phillipi
Mathew Budnic
Tate Farley
Kolby Bauer
Logan Hayes
Tyler Cash
Samuel Egner

. Dallas Ford

. Buck Davis

. Nathanael Lawry
. Kaden Stanley

. Nathaniel Ostberg
. Thomas Helm

. Steven Brunner

. Benjamin Swanson
. Mason Fender

. Jacob Mitchell

. Alex Wiseman

. Lane Hutchen

. Andrew Gavlain

. Tevin Austin

. Dane Jensen

. Tyler Douthitt

Owasso

Claremore

Owasso

Adair

Cleora

Cleora

Claremore
Claremore

Cleora

Claremore Christian

1,5, 8,10, 12 (24, 25)

3, 4,11, 18, 29 (35, 36)
2,13, 15,17, 19 (22, 51)
6,7, 16, 20, 21 (23, 26)
9, 14, 34, 40, 45 (52, 54)
27,42, 43, 55, 62 (74)

Junior High Boys

Owasso
Claremore
Claremore
Collinsville
Owasso
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Collinsville
Owasso
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Claremore
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Owassso
Justus-Tiawah
Collinsville
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Claremore

19:37
19:44
19:50
19:52
20:31
21:10
21:18
21:37
21:58
22:32

12:19
12:22
12:25
12:35
12:48.34
12:48.56
12:55
13:12
13:26
13:30
13:31
13:37
13:40
13:43
13:49
13:54
13:56
13:59
14:02
14:03
14:06
14:16
14:19
14:21
14:32



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Gabriel Bird
Alec Howard
Joseph Williams
Jaxson Turner
Aiden Phillips
David Perez
Derek Dewar
Jesse Woodward
Brendon Smith
Rowd Mullin
Bobby Case
Johnna Sagi

Jack Fenner
Casey Collins
Jaden Trout
Sage Anderson
Korbin Hisey
William Starling
Grant Long
David Hougland
Peyton Faulconer
Brodie Captain
Caleb Burns
Killian McNichol
Clayton Blackestad
Scout Cutsinger
James Sweeney
Grant Hill

Cody Jensen
Hayden Vanderwaerdt
Carson Best
Ethan Shires
Joshua Fisher
Shane Ketcher
Slate Woody
Max Forero
Kaplen Piotter
Major Grey

Cal Pritchett

Team Scores
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Owasso 31
Claremore 54
Collinsville 134
Justus-Tiawah 155
Cleora 166

Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Cleora
Claremore Christian
Collinsville
Collinsville
Cleora

Cleora

Cleora
Claremore
Collinsville
Owasso
Cleora

Cleora
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Justus-Tiawah
Claremore
Collinsville
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Owasso
Owasso
Owasso
Collinsville
Cleora
Claremore
Owasso
Claremore
Justus-Tiawah
Owasso
Justus-Tiawah
Justus-Tiawah
Justus-Tiawah

1,5,6,9,10 (12, 14)
2,3,11, 13, 25 (35, 45)
4, 8,21, 30, 31 (36, 46)
7,20, 41, 43, 44 (50, 59)
29, 32, 33, 34, 38 (39, 55)

14:33
14:36
14:38
14:49
14:50
14:52.59
14:52.81
14:53
15:06.56
15:06.75
15:09
15:17
15:28
15:42
15:46
15:48.31
15:48.56
15:50
15:51
15:59
16:05
16:08
16:09
16:10
16:14
16:19
16:24
16:45.34
16:45.55
16:54
16:58
17:06
17:22
17:56
18:00
19:03
19:19
19:47
19:48



